Council Meeting of
August 8, 2006

Honorable Members
of the Torrance City Council
City Hall
Torrance, California
Members of the Council:
SUBJECT: Amendment to Resolution for Elected Officials

RECOMMENDATION

The City Manager recommends that the City Council amend Resolution 2005-
121 setting forth the wages, hours and working conditions for the Elected
Officials.

Funding

Adequate funding is available in the wage reserve

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS

On August 1, 2006 an item was brought forward to the City Council to obtain
direction for adjusting the compensation for Elected Officials that also serve as
department heads. At that time, the City Council directed the compensation for
City Clerk and the City Treasurer to be adjusted by 3.5% effective August 1,
2006.

Respectfully submitted

LeRoy J. Jackson
City Manager

e

By: EricE. Tsao
Finance Director

CONCUR:

2 (fostatons
LeRoy J. Jagkson ¢
ity Manager

Attachments: A) Elected Officials Resolution
B) Item 11D August 1, 2006 Council Meeting

118



Attachment A

RESOLUTION 2006-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TORRANCE AMENDING
RESOLUTION 2005-121 SETTING FORTH WAGES, HOURS AND WORKING
CONDITIONS FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS .

The City Council of thé City of Torrance does hereby resolve as follows:

SECTION |

That Resolution No. 2005-121 is hereby amended as follows.

SECTION 1l

Effective August 1, 2006

ARTICLE 1 - CITY CLERK
SECTION 1.1 CITY CLERK'S COMPENSATION
Delete:

The City Clerk shall be entitled to receive an annual general increase calculated under the foilowing
formula: ‘

For Fiscal Years 2005-07, the Employee General Increase is determined to be 5%, effective
December 25, 2005 to February 28, 2007.

No earlier than July 1, 2005, and upon the completion of a performance evaluation for the Deputy City
Clerk, the City Clerk shall advance to Step B below:

MONTHLY PAY
. | stepA | StepB | Effective Date
City Clerk 7373 7594 July 1, 2005
7717 7974 December 25, 2005

Add:
Upon the completion of a performance evaluation for the Deputy City Clerk, the City Clerk shall receive
the pay point of $8,253 per month, effective August 1, 2006.
ARTICLE 2 - CITY TREASURER
SECTION 2.1 SALARY

Delete:

The City Treasurer shall be entitled to receive an annual general increase calculated under the
following formula:



For Fiscal Years 2005-07, the Employee General Increase is determined to be 5%, effective
December 25, 2005, to February 28, 2007.

No earlier than July 1, 2005, and upon the completion of a performance evaluation for the Deputy City
Treasurer, the City Treasurer shall advance to Step B below:

MONTHLY PAY ,
tepA | StepB | Effective Date
8701 July 1, 2005
9136 December 25, 2005

City TreaSuféi' -

Add:
Upon the completion of a performance evaluation for the Deputy City Treasurer, the City Treasurer
shall receive the pay point of $9,456 per month, effective August 1, 2006.

SECTION 1li

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution is for any reason held to be
invalid or unconstitutional by the decision of any court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not
affect the validity of the remaining portions of the Resolution. The City Council hereby declares it
would have passed this Resolution and each section, subsection, sentence, clause and phrase thereof,
irrespective of the fact that any one or more sections, subsections, sentences, clauses or phrases be
declared invalid or unconstitutional.

Introduced, approved, and adopted this day of August, 2006

Mayor of the City of Torrance

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of Torrance
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
JOHN L. FELLOWS

CITY ATTORNEY

By

Ron Pohl
Assistant City Attorney



Attachment B

Council Meeting of
August 1, 2006

Honorable Mayor and Members
of the City Council

City Hall

Torrance, California

.Members of the Council:

SUBJECT: Direction to prepare Salary Resolution for Elected Officials

RECOMMENDATION

The City Ménager recommends that the City Council provide direction with respect to
the timeframe of the salary resolution and to salary modification for Elected Officials
that also serve as department heads.

Funding
Adequate funding is available in the Wage Reserve

BACKGROUND

At the Council meeting of October 25, 2005, certain salary resolutions were adopted,
inclusive of a resolution for the elected positions of City Clerk and City Treasurer, whom
also serve as department heads. The Resolution provided for a fiscal year increase of
5% effective December 25, 2005. The term of the Resolution was July 1, 2005 through
February 28, 2007.

ANALYSIS

The City Manager is recommending that City Council consider for fiscal year 2006-07
and future years establishing the term of the Resolution for Elected Officials that also
serve as department heads to be reflective of the fiscal year as is the standard for other
department heads. This would result in a new resolution effective July 1, 2006 through
June 30, 2007.

The City Manager further recommends that Council provide direction with respect to
fiscal year 2006-07 compensation adjustment for the City Clerk and City Treasurer.
Salary surveys conducted by the Human Resources Department in fiscal year 2005-06
provide the following comparative data:

11D



Position Surveyed Current
Base Pay resolution
Median Base Pay*

City Clerk $8,863 $7,974

City Treasurer $9,614 $9,136

*Current resolution provides a 10% premium above base pay based on longevity or
certification awarded by the International Institute of Municipal Clerks for the City Clerk
position and the International Institute of Municipal Treasurers for the City Treasurer
position.

Based on Council direction, a new resolution would be brought forward adjusting the
term of the fiscal year 2006-07 resolution, and with compensation increase if directed
by Council with an effective date following the adoption of the Resolution.

Respectfully submitted,

LeROY J. JACKSON
CITY MANAGER

Mary K. Gioddano 7/
Assistant City Manager

CONCUR:

LeRoy J.
City Manage

MKG/die
Attachments: A) 2005 Salary Surveys performed by Human Resources Department



| abed 600z Aening Kretes 1By soueno] jo Ayo

ofu - BOUOW BjURS

%, 0} dn snuoq et pue sdueMol(e. Jed OW00SS PNOU! SSOUBMOYY BUY BjueS
(owrs1y ge°g1) pouied Aed 1ad/Siy Zgp'g - 2AEST 99X BPNIOUI SSOUBNOIY BUOWIOY
ouyg/e$ souemolfe Jes pue JuswdoieAdp jeuoissajoid (ousegs) 1A/06,$ apnioul SaoUBMOllY BUspesed

(xei ebuey se vat&m._ st Asefes uo Juodpin) OW/oSH$ eoUBMOjE JBD SBPNIOU| SEoURMOllY Yorag Buon

- "CUW/O0G$ SoUBRMOljR JBO SIPN{oUl SaoUBMOllY Yoeag uojBupuny

(owysiy e£¢'9) JA/sIyp0 1 aABa 09xX3 ‘feoiskyd fenuue EE\\.F@ IA00Z$ (owyees) JA00pS Ueld Sseuyd ‘%G~ jsnuog jiad ‘OUpBES-20URMOl[E JBD SaPN|oUl SSDUBMOlY JJepuUsiD
‘aAeaT] UIWPY (OW/SIY £C°¢) SINOY O PUE ‘our's L8 SOUBMOIIe 120 SOPNJOUI SAOUBMO|)Y SA0IS) Uapled

ae\mzmm 8) Jeaf/SIyQ0L IN0 YSeD 8ARST 98XT PUB ‘%,04-0 SNUog Liad 'AeQ Joid 4o} (ouwSLS) 588 ‘douemojie Jeo OW/p/E$ SapN|OUl SIUBMONY jueqng

“(owysz1$) 14100514 reotshud fenuue pue Alejes [Bnute Jo %,/ - %6 SHUOG Lidd ‘SoUBMO|E B0 OW/G/be SOPNIOUI SISUBMOYY UHBYeLY

Ayunabuo) %51 Xew pue ‘sssuadxe ajqesinquiial (owy/sz L$) JK100S 1S ‘eouemolR 120 oW ghbe Sephioul S3UBMOl]Y adURLIO L

310N

-

UBIPSJl A 95eg JO UONBINOE

uonysod siqejedwod op - OIN issjoN

_ U} eolol EES
186 $|oee'L $ ose 0se oiy | 1s8 %L |efs'L $ | 80' $ Mel0 Mio|  yog uoBupuny
Lig's $iozL's $ 5.9 €9 . 606 %0 |eee's $|es'e $ Mei0 Auo|  snoio uspen
GEL'0L $ £02) YOL %, ]oeo's $ W10 Ao jueding
691'0) $]00L'L $ S8 289 SL 009 ‘%L | Sl0'8 $ | o209 $ . e Ao euowod
8’0l $. 0sP oSy ) %L £/6'8 $] Wepo Ao yoeag Huo
0901} ¢ | 19504 6ELL Zp6 901 998 %0 | ose's $ | .p9'8 $ ol Ano 3[epuslo
8054} $ 298 008 %l 0L ¥6L %L }ls50'6 $ [1OUNOD @y} JO 381D BUY Bjueg
ors'iL ¢ | 962's $ 608 £65 29 528 %L | ¥6i'6 $]ose'L $ Wed Ayo eudpesed
80'p1 $12IL'6 $ SoLl oz8 €5 6L %L 16z $| z2sL $ wei0 Ao wiayeuy
siyeusg syjpusg _ R g _ P : : ;

daue.uo] jo 310



| 98y

GO0Z AoA..., Aejes 1By

ow/00b$ shid sausou Wb Joj (ouysily gy 1) JArsIug. |

upay s 9508 JO UOREINOIED)

-

U1 Jo Ao

‘shuog "Hod %01 0y dn .uo:m%o__w - oE\ooﬁ SIPNIOU| SIOURMO|IY quos. vjues

o/J BUY BJUES
o/U - BUOWIO

owy/g/e$ souBMolie Jeo pue jusuidofeasp _mco_nmm_o._a 6.58@ A0S L$ epnjouUl saduemolly euapesed
(xey obuey se payodas st bm_mm U0 Julodpiig) ou/0SHS 20UBMOI|R Jed $3PNIoUl SeouBMOlY Yoeeg BuoTy
*OW/00SS mocm;o__m Je0 SapNIoU] SIOUBMO|Y Yorag uoiBununy
(owysuy £e°g) JA/SINO0L dARST 29xT ‘eaishud jenuue (owy2 1$) 2410028 ‘(owrees) JA/00S Ueld SSaulld ‘%g- ysnuog ton_ _os\o%» 8:23__“ 123 sapn|oul SsouBMOllY 3[EPUSID
O/U - BAOIS) U3pILD

(owys1yeeg) JeakisIyoo | 1o yseD aaesn 5ax3 pue ‘%01-0 Snuog Had ‘As( joid 10§ (ow/G.$) 583 .chg_m Jeo owfp/€$ Sapn|oul SaoueMOllY jueqing
‘(owysz1$) 44/0051$ feoishud fenuue pue Aiejes [enuue Jo 9/ - %E SNUOY JRd ‘aouemolie Jed ow/S/y$ Sepnjoul SSoUBMO|lY Widyeuy
sasuadxa ajqesinquial Joj (owysz 1$) JA0051S u:m 20URMO|[B 12O CW/gHP$ SepNIoUL SSOUBMOlY 3oURLIO ]

S3LON

uomisod ajqesedwiod opN - DiN :SSION

* apyy vopysoy

- ou "RUY BjueS
o Buowiod

. o IA0ID) Uspied

SeL0) $ €02} 0L %L | 069'L $ Jeinseal) Ao yueqing
69111 XECYG $ oSy oSy 96. %L |vie'e s|ewp's ¢ Jainseel) A0 yoeag buon
o5t L1 ¢ [ 682'6 $ €68l 15e1 98 218 %L | 0'8 X EEEEE 16y anueAdy|  eoUO Elueg
659'11 $ [ esc's $ zie £65 89 oZ8 %L | coe’s s$lew'l ¢ Jaunseal) AtD Buapesed
PLLLL YT o8l 9.6 901 098 %0 | 955'6 ¢leezs ¢ Janseas) Ao ajepusi
olg'l} $|26L'6 $ 0se ~ 0SE 8l 158 %, |zig's $j1z6'L ¢ Jainstal) Aoj yog uoyBupunH
8L0'%1. $|zLl's $ G041 928 €5 6L %L 1621l ¢$].8'L  $ Jainseas] D weyeuy

sipeueg mﬁunmm. i .&E.yc . . sepely

saueLio] jo Ai1n



